


**Quitman Sidewalks Phase 2**  
**Quitman Sidewalks, Inc. Project No.: 16-035**

Bid Date: Wednesday July 29, 2020  
 Bid Time: 10:00 A.M. local time

\*Apparent Low Bidder\*

Item No.	Item Description	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Engineer's Estimate		Curb Time Solutions LLC P.O. Box 448 Dardanelle, AR 72834		Graylee Construction and Demolition LLC P.O. Box 7 Austin, AR 72007		NLS Constructn. LLC P.O. Box 342 Rose Bud, AR 72137		Wagner General Contractors, Inc. 600 W Race Ave Searcy, AR 72143		Shields & Associates, Inc 116 Challain Drive Little Rock, AR 72223		Cline Construction Group P.O. Box 1539 Little Rock, AR 72203	
					Total	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1	12" ADS N12 Pipe	30	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$33.75	\$1,012.50	\$85.00	2,550.00	\$50.00	1,500.00	\$82.00	2,460.00	\$69.00	2,070.00	\$78.93	2,367.90	
2	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts	38	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$36.45	\$1,385.10	\$110.00	4,180.00	\$60.00	2,280.00	\$88.00	3,344.00	\$95.26	3,619.88	\$80.05	3,041.90	
3	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts	300	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$42.15	\$12,645.00	\$40.00	12,000.00	\$80.00	24,000.00	\$94.00	28,200.00	\$95.25	28,575.00	\$72.27	21,681.00	
4	42" Corrugated Metal Pipe with Asphaltic Coating	5	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$151.00	\$755.00	\$825.00	4,125.00	\$500.00	2,500.00	\$104.00	520.00	\$674.00	3,370.00	\$316.00	1,580.00	
5	24" RCP Flared End Section	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,461.00	\$1,461.00	\$1,100.00	1,100.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$730.00	730.00	\$3,209.00	3,209.00	\$1,988.00	1,988.00	
6	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$15,320.00	15,320.00	\$21,825.00	21,825.00	\$114,098.64	114,098.64	
7	Maintenance of Traffic (including all signage)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$14,703.00	\$14,703.00	\$9,500.00	9,500.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$7,000.00	7,000.00	\$23,109.00	23,109.00	\$4,554.00	4,554.00	
8	Concrete Sidewalks (5' wide)	1632	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 106,080.00	\$47.50	\$77,520.00	\$45.00	73,440.00	\$40.00	65,280.00	\$45.00	73,440.00	\$50.00	81,600.00	\$49.50	80,784.00	
9	Hydromulching	3756	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,780.00	\$0.95	\$3,568.20	\$2.25	8,451.00	\$1.00	3,756.00	\$1.25	4,695.00	\$1.39	5,220.84	\$0.51	1,915.56	
10	Grading and Ditch Improvements	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,042.00	\$10,042.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$5,515.00	5,515.00	\$23,620.00	23,620.00	\$136,612.00	136,612.00	
11	Silt Fence and Rock Ditch Checks	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$7,970.00	7,970.00	\$14,466.00	14,466.00	\$5,500.00	5,500.00	
12	Wheel Chair Ramps (Type 3)	54	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$88.00	\$4,752.00	\$210.00	11,340.00	\$100.00	5,400.00	\$200.00	10,800.00	\$71.00	3,834.00	\$165.00	8,910.00	
13	Thermoplastic Pavement Paint Marking (White)	110	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$54.00	\$5,940.00	\$5.00	550.00	\$50.00	5,500.00	\$12.50	1,375.00	\$19.00	2,090.00	\$18.50	2,035.00	
14	Tree Removal	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$14,000.00	14,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$1,840.00	1,840.00	\$6,675.00	6,675.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	
15	Curb Inlet	6	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,650.00	27,900.00	\$2,000.00	12,000.00	\$3,555.00	21,330.00	\$6,902.00	41,412.00	\$7,157.00	42,942.00	
16	Detail 9 Headwalls-Wingwalls-Aprons-Curtainwalls	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,500.00	6,500.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$4,595.00	4,595.00	\$4,275.00	4,275.00	\$11,550.00	11,550.00	
17	Detail 11 Headwalls-Wingwalls-Aprons-Curtainwalls	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$8,655.00	\$8,655.00	\$7,500.00	7,500.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$7,325.00	7,325.00	\$4,917.00	4,917.00	\$11,550.00	11,550.00	
18	Hand Railing	46	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$70.00	\$3,220.00	\$46.00	2,116.00	\$100.00	4,600.00	\$235.00	10,810.00	\$89.00	4,094.00	\$141.30	6,499.80	
19	Pre-Cast Box Culvert Extension 2-(3'X4')	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	5,500.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$11,025.00	11,025.00	\$8,473.00	8,473.00	\$7,904.00	7,904.00	
20	Curb and Gutter	2446	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 61,150.00	\$18.00	\$44,028.00	\$21.25	51,977.50	\$10.00	24,460.00	\$19.50	47,697.00	\$22.50	55,035.00	\$19.25	47,085.50	
21	Removal and Disposal of Culverts	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,070.00	3,070.00	\$6,900.00	6,900.00	\$3,500.00	3,500.00	
22	Street Repairs	20	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$258.45	\$5,169.00	\$100.00	2,000.00	\$150.00	3,000.00	\$245.00	4,900.00	\$148.00	2,960.00	\$250.00	5,000.00	
23	Remove & Relocate PP, Mailboxes, & Stop signs	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	1,000.00	\$500.00	2,000.00	\$365.00	1,460.00	\$1,028.00	4,112.00	\$500.00	2,000.00	
24	Rip Rap	40	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	3,000.00	\$80.00	3,200.00	\$650.00	26,000.00	\$160.00	6,400.00	\$37.50	1,500.00	
25	Driveway Aprons	265	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$62.00	\$16,430.00	\$68.00	18,020.00	\$80.00	21,200.00	\$54.50	14,442.50	\$116.00	30,740.00	\$57.42	15,216.30	
					<b>\$ 306,285.00</b>		<b>\$277,285.80</b>		<b>\$ 287,249.50</b>		<b>\$ 311,676.00</b>		<b>\$ 315,863.50</b>		<b>\$ 392,601.72</b>		<b>\$ 564,815.60</b>	

This is a true and complete tabulation of the Bids received on Wednesday, July 29, 2020, at 10:00 a.m. for Quitman Sidewalks Phase 2

  
 Oren Noble, P.E.  
 CWB Engineers, Inc.

